

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY COUNTY OF SUFFOLK

MEDIA ADVISORY

SUFFOLK COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY TIERNEY ANNOUNCING MAJOR DEVELOPMENT IN GILGO BEACH HOMICIDE INVESTIGATION

Suffolk County District Attorney Raymond A. Tierney, Suffolk County Sheriff Errol D. Toulon, Jr., Acting Suffolk County Police Commissioner Robert Waring, as well as additional representatives of the Gilgo Beach Homicide Investigation Task Force, will hold a press conference following a court proceeding in Riverhead, New York in People of the State of New York v. Rex A. Heuermann, to update and announce a significant development in the investigation by the Gilgo Beach Homicide Investigation Task Force.

Court Proceeding

When: Tuesday, January 16, 2024

Time: 9:30 a.m.

Where: Hon. Timothy Mazzei

Arthur M. Cromarty Court Complex

210 Center Drive, 2nd Floor

Riverhead, NY 11901

Press Conference to Follow

Where: Suffolk County District Attorney's Office

Arthur M. Cromarty Court Complex

210 Center Drive, 5th Floor

Riverhead, NY 11901

Press Credentials Required

Please RSVP to:

Tania Lopez, Tania.Lopez@suffolkcountyny.gov